

16 October 2014

Our ref: 1290364

Thank you for your request received on 14 October 2014, for the following information:
Would you please provide me with the following information by e-mail.

- 1) *How many street lights do you have in your local authority area?*
 - 2) *How many street lights in your local authority area have been permanently turned off (or removed) since May 2010?*
 - 3) *How many are currently turned off for any period during the evening or night time? (3a) What was the corresponding figure in May 2010?*
 - 4) *How many street lights currently operate with reduced brightness? (4a) What was the corresponding figure in May 2010?*
- Many thanks,.*

We have processed this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Response

- 1) **28,150**
- 2) **None**
- 3) **None & N/A**
- 4) **Approximately 26,000 & None**

Your rights

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review within the next 40 working days by writing to the FOI Officer at: The London Borough of Barnet, North London Business Park, Oakleigh Road South, London, N11 1NP (email foi@barnet.gov.uk).

If, having exhausted our review procedure, you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you will have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (telephone: 0303 123 1113; website www.ico.org.uk). There is no charge for making an appeal.